

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27232/2019

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GETTWELL HEALTH AND EDUCATION SAMITI

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Mohanti, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of the sole
respondent.

List again on 20.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar