

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27232/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2019 in DBITA No. 10/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GETTWELL HEALTH AND EDUCATION SAMITI

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(S) Mr. Siddharth Ranka, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)